		UI-18-2	UU2			15.15.05.00.U.15005
FORM PTO-1595 1-01-92	R	1019528		HEET Y		MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
						-1
To the Honorable Comm		ts and Trademarks: P	2. Name and a			
 Name of conveying party Silicon Valley Bank 		O 11 >	Name: Travel			(ICS).
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155	\	60. D	Internal Addres		0,0,	
Santa Clara, Ca. 95054	\	•				
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) atta	ched? ∐Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address	s: 60 Leveron	i Ct. #1	
Assignment	Merger		0.1.0017.001.00			
Security Agreement	Change of N	lame	City: Novato	Sta	ite: CA	ZIP: 94949
☑ Other Release						
Execution Date: 11/29/01			Additional name	e(s) & address	(es) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or	trademark numb	er(s):				
If this document is being file			evecution date	of the applica	ation is:	
_	_	том аррисацоп, ше				-
A. Trademark Application N 74/507,889	lo.(s)		B. Trademark	(No.(s)		
74/309,337						
		A d diti al	to a board 2 1 Voo	N-		
		Additional numbers at	tached? res	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document should		espondence	6. Total numbe	r of application	ns and tradem	ark involved:2
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	(
Internal Address: Loan Doc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 Enclosed					
			Authorized	d to be charge	ed to deposit	account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			8. Deposit acc	ount number		
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054				g by deposit account)
Jily. Gaina Giala			THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
/2002 BBYRHE 00000192 7450	7889					
	40.00 OP					
3 481 482	OR AA 20					
9. Statement and signature	,					
To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	ge and belief, t he	foregoing informatio	n is true and co	rrect and any	attached cop	y is a true copy
		M.: 05	Λ		4	1/29/01
Maribel Arteaga Name of Person Signing		Signa	ture		1	Date
Traine of Forgott Olyming		O.g.i.u				
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94)		I number of pages cor	nprising cover sh	eet: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0220

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Travelsmith Outfitters, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patents and Trademarks Office on, February 21, 1995, Reel 1293, Frame 0032

Dated: November 29, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0221